WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: RESTRUCTURE OF PUBLIC PROTECTION AND LICENSING

DIRECTORATE

Notice is hereby given that the Cabinet Member for Communities and Public Protection, the Cabinet Member for City Management and Air Quality, and the Cabinet Member for Climate Action, Regeneration and Renters, has made the following executive decision on the above-mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

Summary of Decision

The Cabinet Members for Communities and Public Protection, the Cabinet Member for City Management and Air Quality and Climate Action, and the Cabinet Member Regeneration and Renters delegated the decision on a restructure in the Public Protection and Licensing Directorate to the Director of Public Protection and Licensing.

Reasons for Decision

The directorate needs to implement a structure and deliver on its commitments under the Fairer Westminster Strategy. This is required at pace in order to deliver for the financial year 2023/24.

Stuart Love, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 28 February 2023

Implementation Date: 28 February

Reference: JCM23-05